Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 18, 2003

Mr. Dilip Surana
Dryclean USA

8871 Southwest 24 Street
Miami, Florida 33165

Re: Facility No.: 0250878-002
Dear Mr. Surana:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on February 13, 2003.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. ' ‘

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area. -,

Sincerely,

Y

Joseph Kahn, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
‘and Mobile Sources

JK/jw
cc: Ms. Mallika Muthiah, Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process™

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, ‘Sandy

From: Barros, Marcelo (DERM) [BarroM@miamidade.gov]
Sent: Friday, January 12, 2007 10:20 AM

To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: FW: Dry Clean USA (ARMS # 0250878)
Attachments: SDOC1105.pdf

SDOC1105.pdf
(451 KB)
. Hi Sandy:

Please delete or inactivate Dry Clean USA/ ARMS#(0250878,/from the ARMS & GPCI systems
(see attached inspection report).

Thanks in advance.
Have a great week end.
Regards

Marcelo.

————— Original Message-----

From: Marcelo Barros [mailto:barrom@miamidade.gov]
Sent: Friday, January 12, 2007 11:02 AM

To: Barros, Marcelo (DERM)

Subject:

<<8SDOC1105.pdf>> This E-mail includes attached file(s) sent from "RNP6F8396" (Aficio
1075).
Scan Date: 01.12.2007 11:01:48 (-0500)




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

Environmontal

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Conpliance

INSPECTION TYPE: ANNUAL (INS1,INS2) [X]  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (chy [] ' @

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) []  ARMS COMPLAINT NO: / / V4 /o ;L
AIRS ID#: 0250878/ DATE: 13107 ¢ ARRIVE: 8:45 AM DEPART: 9:10 AM -~
FACILITY NAME: DRYCLEAN USA |
FACILITY LOCATION: - 8871 SW 24 STREET

MIAMI 33165
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DILIP SURANA PHONE: (305)223-1884
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
REMITTANCE YEAR: 2005 ENTITLEMENT PERIOD: 3/16/2003 / 3/16/2008
MCILE D N—L LU

PART I: INSPECTION COMPLIANCE STATUS (check [ only one box)
[JIN COMPLIANCE [ ] MINOR Non-COMPLIANCE  [_] SIGNIFICANT Non-COMPLIANCE

PART II: FACILITY CLASSIFICATION - Rule 62-213.300 FAC
(check [ only one box in A)

A. 1. Existing small area source D 2. New small area source D
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source D 4. Nevw large area source D
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. Ineligible for General Permit @
drop store/out of business/petroleum
facility exceeds above limits

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene {perc) purchased within the preceding |2 months by this dry
cleaning facility was gallons.




WAV

PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS — Rule 62-213.300 FAC

Does the responsible efficial of the dry cleaning facility:
1.

. Examine the containers for leakage?

Store perc, and wastes containing perc, in tightly sealed & impervious containers?

. Close and secure machine doors except during loading/unloading? --------e--ncvoee

. Drain cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours

prior to disposal?

. Maintain solvent-to-carbon 1atios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds
according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

{check [ only one box
for each question)

CJyes [ONo [N/A

[(OYes _ CONo [ONA

[Jves [JNo

Cdyes TINo [N/A

[JYes [INo. [IN/A

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - Rule 62-213.300 FAC
(Refer to Part II-A.1.-4. Classification: page 1 of 4, this form)

t. Ifthe facility classification is a Existing smail area source, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

2. If the facility classification is a New small area source, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated

condenser. Comiplete section A. below.

3. If the facility classification is a Existing large area source, the machine should be equipped with either a
refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber. Complete both sections A and B below. Carbon adsorber

must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993

4. If the facility classification is a New large area source, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated

condenser. Complete both sections A and B below.

Has the responsible official of all existing large area & new sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed—lobp vapor venting system? ------------

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away

from the condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a

refrigerated condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of

the condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cool-down period and

after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

(check [ only one box for
each question)

[Jyes [No
[yes [:_}No

[CJyes [No
DYes [INo

[Jyes [No

CYes [INo

Owva

nvA

[nva




B.

. Route airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - Rule 62-213.300 FAC (conlinued)

Does the responsible official of an existing large or new large area
source also:

. Measure and record the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser

Jocated on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ------- -

. Measure and record the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

a) Is the temperature differential equal to, or greater than 20° F? ---vevumemmmucane

. Measure and record the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the
adsorber, if machines are equipped exclusively with a carbon adsorber? -----~—---

a) Is the perc concentration equal to, or less than 100 ppm?

. Assure that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend,
conlraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend,
contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? —-------—emenecoev

. Equip transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

ClYes [No

OyYes [JNo
ves [ No

Cyes [No
[Oyes [InNo

Oyes [No

Oyes [JNo
[Tyes [No

(check ¥ only one box for
each question)

MNva
INA

COwa

Owa

OnNa

CnA

ENIZ

1
2.
113.

. Maintain a startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~ o v b

. Maintain a compliance plan, if applicable?

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS — Rule 62-213.300(3) FAC

Does the responsible official:

Maintain receipts for perc purchased?

Maintain rolling monthly total of yearly perc consumption?

Maintain leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a) documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b) documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintain calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) --=s===------

Maintain exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? ------==--v--msseeeeen

Maintain deviation reports?

a) Problem corrected?

(] Yes [INo
(] Yes {JNo

[Jyes TINo

[JYes [INo
[JYes [ONo
[ Yes [INo
[ Yes [No
[ Yes [ONo
[JYes [JNe
O Yes [INo

(check B only one box for
each question)

OnNa

CInNa
COnN/A
CInNa

Owa
CIN/A
CINA

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS — Rule 62-213.300 FAC

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak

(check [ only one box for
_each question)




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

A? MlYes [INo
jeak log? [JYes CINo
Jdal check the following areas for leaks?
tings, _
T — CJYes [ONo [TIN/JA ) Muck cookers --—------ [Oves [No [Chwa
4 seating ------ [Ives [INo [IN/A h) Stills —r-mereormmnmmmeeees (Oves [[INo [N/A
and seating—-— [ JYes [[JNo [JN/A i) Exhaust dampers -~ [JYes [ INo [IN/A
-------------------- [dYes [INo [JN/A j) Diverter valves —-——- [ ]Yes [JNo [JN/A
ks and containers-- [_}Yes [_JNo [[JN/JA k) Cartridge filter housings [ JYes [ JNo [N/A
P T L) 1R —— dyes TNo [INA
method(s) of detection (is/are) used by the responsible official?
isual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) - a)[]
vhysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) b)[]
, Odor (noticeable perc odor) : e[
J4) Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric fubes) ~------s---s------ d)[_J**(see below)
¢) Halogen leak detector el ]
*If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: +* [IN/A
1) Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? -----——----  1)[ ]Yes  [INo
2) Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)? - 2)[_JYes [ JNo
3) Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ~--c---vr-—emeeee- 3H00Yes [No
4) Kept in a clean and secute area when not in use? 4 JYes [(INo
5) Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? «—eeeseeeeeme- 5)(dYes [INo
TERRENCE ANDERSON 1/3/07
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
1/08
\e—1TiSpector’s Signature ] Approximate Date of Next Inspection
COMMENTS:

FACILITY USED AS DROP STORE

NO DRY CLEANING MACHINE ON SITE

NOTIFICATION TO SURRENDER PERMIT TO BE COMPLETED

DRY CLEANING MACHINE MOVED TO OTHER FACILITY OWNED BY THE SAME RO




BEST AVAILABLE COPY




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

ﬁc‘,f Y /yﬁﬁéé
DRYCLEANUSA .. 7%
- O2sDB78002

January 10, 2007

Dickson E. Dibble

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

Dear Mr. Dickson E. Dibble
Sorry for delay, please be informed that we no longer using our store located at 8871 SW 24"
Street as a dry clean plant and we also have removed the Dryclean machine from this

Location and perchloroethylene chemicals removed from your facility as of March 21, 2006.
and that your facility is currently being used as a drop-off facility/store only.

Piease contact me if you have any questions at 305-984-8104

Thanks.

Dilip Suranai@——

8871 SW 24" Street, Miami, Florida 33165 (305)223-1884




DRYCLEAN-USA o

8871 SW 24TH STREET ‘ :
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33165 V4N

DICKSON €. ] BRLE

General Permits Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
m . Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
|
%@'MW ) 7'-3’2.;-’.'.’3‘5‘!'- e'.:'sq"_a-"a'a . C,QD\ Iﬁ”rnlt"u”l‘l‘u‘lltn'“ni-llllilnls:ihu!ls:ll‘ultlu_l
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TITLEV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

Jureau Q1 Ad ivionitoring

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O RERINGDBHEIGSURroc
TMEIN: __© S TIME OUT: Q; 42 ARSID# (JZ2E0 R FF
Py, \\-
TYPE OF FACILITY: __ Yoer . dJraa  Clecning
~ - . **;\. -~
FACILITY NAME: _ e ( lroon VR A- paTE. 3103~
~ ‘ ‘ —
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 8EF+( S0 2.4  GREST

!\\ (\
1
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _¢} Jj\ Lh Supana

PHONE NUMBER:_ < O8 ~Z2 23~ 18§

i

&Y Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in compliance with DEP.Rule 62-213.300,

Florida Administrative Code (FA.C).

) Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance discrepancies were noled:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

——
_——

_—
— "
. /’ -
— //
/‘/
P
—
///

21 who Fao (/-‘t';x L,UA?. 'i.. ""“'4 Uv <A “L’D [’

COMMENTS o JN& cl cbmxm@ Ao

% d i-.i\ (u)«-n\,n/o W ,Lr,yd’ e Loh -»«mm/ 4 if(\ 3 "Lo C—*M[ y 10@0 ,qu
“{N M{\— c.zr\cl,b( “‘]‘Cj £
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submilted to the inspector. vyEsQ nNoQd

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ ! 05

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: __7 2= /"/7/’{6. NGE AdEriow
T / e N (Please Print)
7
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:(__ (| % [
16101149 12002 T m_—w”m“j’a\g‘é‘ of




Charlie Crist

Florida Department of Goveror

. . K
Environmental Protection Jeff Kotrkamp
Bob Martinez Center '
2600 Bilairstone Road Michael W. Sole
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary - Designee

January 03, 2007

Mr. Dilip Surana
DryClean USA
12335 SW 24" Street
Miami, Florida 33165

Dear Mr. Surana:

Thank you for your note notifying the Department that your business, DryClean USA.
(AIRS ID #0250878), is no longer usmg perchloroethylene. The Department received your note
on December 22.

Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), stipulates that the responsible
official shall notify the Department in writing of any changes requiring corrections to
information contained in the notification form. I understand from Mr. Dick Dibble that he has
been in communication with you regarding this requirement.

" In addition, Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., stipulates that an annual emission fee is due and
payable for the preceding year in which the facility was in operation and subject to the
requirements of the general permit. Our records indicate that DryClean USA operated as a Title
V general permit facility in 2006. Therefore, the annual operation fee for which you were
recently invoiced is now due. '

If you have any additional questions or need additional information, please contact
. Dick Dibble at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

e B

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

cc: Dick Dibble
Ray Gordon, Miami-Dade County

“More Protection, Less Process”
www.dep.state.fl.us




Page 1 of 2

Dibble, Dickson

From: Di'Iip Surana [dksmiami@yahoo.com]

Sent:  Friday, January 12, 2007 7:49 AM

To: Dibble, Dickson

Subject: Re: AIRS ID# 0250878, USHA INC dba DRYCLEAN USA

Dear Mr. Dibbl:

I mailed the letter yesterday, please let me know if you need any addition information, also i have
mailed you one more application today about my store located @ 1561 SW 107th Ave Dryclean USA

( old name was Euro Dry Cleaner 1559 SW 107th Ave) the local county office could not find any info in
there system, the store is 20 years old, and i have used on and off this location since i owned ( about 8
years), i want to make sure all the documents arr current, please let me know if you need any info from

me. 36'7?’

Thanks.

Dilip K. Surana ‘&
305-984-8104 Cell

----- Original Message ----

From: "Dibble, Dickson" <Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us>

~ To: dksmiami@yahoo.com

Cc: "Bowman, Sandy" <Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us>

Sent: Friday, December 29, 2006 2:42:44 PM

Subject: AIRS ID# 0250878, USHA INC dba DRYCLEAN USA

Dear Mr. Dilip Surana,
Thank you for returning my call of 12/28/06.

This is to reaffirm our conversation of 12/29/06 regarding the notation you made on our invoice sent to your facility
for the remittance of the annual operation fee. Your note read, “No longer in use. This is only a drop-off
store.”. :

1) In order for me to update your facility to an INACTIVE status, | will need authorization in the form of a
letter signed by you, stating to the effect that you have/have had all perchloroethylene dry cleaning
machine(s) and perchloroethylene chemicals removed from your facility, the date when all were removed,
and that your facility is currently being used as a drop-off facility/store only.

2) With respect to the annual operation fee of $50.00, the annual operation fee is invoiced in arrears and
represents your obligation for the year 2006. Since your facility operated as a dry-cleaning facility utilizing
perchloroethylene as the dry-cleaning solvent during a portion of the 2006 year, you are still responsible
for the submission of that fee. In light of this, a letter will be forthcoming from my department with
additional remittance advice concerning the payment of that fee.

Please contact me if you have any questions, and thank you for your kind wishes for the holidays and the New
Year. :

May you also have blessed holidays!

1/12/2007



Dickson E. Dibble

Dickson E. Dibble

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

(850) 921-9586

SunCom 291-9586

ICG-#345
Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

Page 2 of 2

8:007? 8:257 8:407? Find a flick in no time
with theYahoo! Search movie showtime shortcut.

1/12/2007
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FEB 13 2203

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
Air Quallty

AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Perniifanagement Division

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

D
Fry
)
M
<
™

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name . (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): &
=
USHA ,Zne - USHA SURANA £ o
2. Site Name (For example, plant na&ne or number): g :* e
RYCLEAN) US w5 o
DRY 22 &
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: § K §
» § <
FL 0000 /20915 | E
4. Facility Location: ?Q 7 S 24 —H‘ S+
Street Address:
County: DPDE Zip Code: 33V 65

Y myem)

A

sy

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: D‘N\? SQRQ.N o

7. Responsible Official Maigng Address:
Organization/Firm: \SH A , TN C. -
Street Address: '9 ﬂ’) | .S\'J' 24U 4&‘ <SH-re e’t _
County: DADE Zip Code: 3 7}) 65’

City: ¢ ’

e 1223322220
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
38y . Fax: ( )

Telephone: (’5Q$‘) 2273 |

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

N

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: - County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ‘
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
14

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99




Facility Information _
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ ONE ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:
Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

j()Né 2000 Existin A/Non)eareqhired SOAME

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many Wasfiers do you have on-site? [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Contro] Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
& purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New ~  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

o 31
2.(a) How much perchlorbethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

(2090 ] galions (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [__- ]
New store: [ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store | ] (date of expected opening )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15

Effective: 2/24/99




3. What s the facilitv's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source o]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source { X ] ‘
N »Dryfto-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 * 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ 1 Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber 1] Refrigerated condenser  [_24 ]
Refrigerated condenser [ ] '

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligiBle to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x ] OR
No such units on-site -] -

How many boilers do vou have on-site? [ 1 ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ ) 11 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [___)propane [_L~] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel o1l { ] No. 4 fuel o1l
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log V]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [+
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ ]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring (o]

(e) Startup, shutdown. malfunction plan [

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99




7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

{ ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

[

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DiliP K. SwReywr>

Print name of responsible official

2/13/0%

Sign Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER ﬁANDLING“

434239 DECIL2H0

number can be found below on your mailing label.

( 250878 )
+ DILIP SURANA |
{ DRYCLEAN USA ‘i
8871 SW 24TH STREET
MIAMI FL 33165

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 R E CEry ED

}
Dec 1 7 2l
Do NOT Remove Label Y Ureau of Ai N
& . ir

AIRS ID#250878 10 Wobite s, torin
DRYCLEAN USA
8871 SW 24 STREET FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MIAMI, FL 33165 ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al

FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper. & ‘




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

455837 DECI4 25
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT Dg:g:: $50.00

fos)
% ?& ("} FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label ©% % < BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
—— Z BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
Cg. o> o P}
250878 10 : o> <.
DRYCLEAN USA > N
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